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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

APPLE INC., HP INC.,  
AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC,  

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,  
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., GOOGLE LLC, 

DELL TECHNOLOGIES INC., and DELL INC., 
Petitioners, 

 
v. 
 

XR COMMUNICATIONS LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

IPR2022-003671 
Patent 10,715,235 B2 

____________ 

 
 

Before MICHAEL W. KIM, Acting Deputy Chief Administrative Patent 
Judge. 
 

 
PANEL CHANGE ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceeding 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
 
                                                           
1 Amazon.com, Inc. and Amazon.com Services LLC filed a petition in 
IPR2022-01353, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics 
America, Inc., and Google LLC filed a petition in IPR2022-01362, and Dell 
Technologies Inc. and Dell Inc. filed a petition in IPR2022-01398, and were 
joined as Petitioners in this proceeding. 
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The parties are notified that the panel has changed in the above- 

referenced proceeding.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 15.  

Due to unavailability, Administrative Patent Judge Norman H. Beamer 

replaces Administrative Patent Judge Miriam L. Quinn on the panel. 

 Thus, Administrative Patent Judges Barbara A. Parvis, James J. 

Mayberry, and Norman H. Beamer now constitute the panel for 

consideration of all matters in this proceeding.  See PTAB Standard 

Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 15.  All prior decisions and orders remain in 

effect.  The parties may contact the Board at Trials@uspto.gov if they have 

questions. 

 It is 

 ORDERED.   
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For PETITIONERS: 

W. Karl Renner 
David L. Holt 
Usman A. Khan 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
axf-ptab@fr.com 
holt2@fr.com 
khan@fr.com 
 

Andrew M. Mason 
Todd M. Siegel 
Cameron D. Clawson 
Claire Green 
KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP 
andrew.mason@klarquist.com 
todd.siegel@klarquist.com 
cameron.clawson@klarquist.com 
claire.green@klarquist.com 
 

Ali R. Sharifahmadian 
Paul Margulies 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
ali.sharifahmadian@arnoldporter.com 
paul.margulies@arnoldporter.com 
 

Christopher T.L. Douglas 
Lauren N. Griffin 
ALSTON & BIRD LLP 
christopher.douglas@alston.com 
lauren.griffin@alston.com 
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For PATENT OWNER: 

Reza Mirzaie 
Philip Wang 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
pwang@raklaw.com  
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